

Attawapiskat First Nation | Kashechewan First Nation | Fort Albany First Nation | Moose Cree First Nation | Taykwa Tagamou Nation | Chapleau Cree First Nation | Missanabie Cree First Nation | Head Office – Moose Factory: 12 Centre Rd., P.O. Box 370, Moose Factory, ON POL 1WO | T: 705-658-4222 F: 705-658-4250 Sub Office – Timmins: 101 Cedar St. S., Timmins, ON P4N 2G7 | T: 705-268-3594 F: 705-268-3282

Mushkegowuk Council 36th Annual Mamowihitowin

Moved by:

Deputy Chief Jutta Horn Missanabie Cree First Nation

Seconded by:

Chief Gaius Wesley Fort Albany First Nation

Carried

Certified copy of a resolution passed on September 14, 2022

Alison Linklater, Grand Chief

September 13, 2022 Moose Factory, ON. Resolution No. 2022-09-20

Continuation of Creefest

WHEREAS Mushkegowuk Council hosts CreeFest across the region to foster close cultural and community ties and the Omushkegowuk, through this event, come together to celebrate sports and culture; and

WHEREAS the Omushkegowuk have always held regional events to continue to foster unity and culture among our peoples, deepening and sustaining our culture:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Chiefs and delegates of this 36th Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk supports the continuation of CreeFest to be hosted in Moose Cree First Nation in 2023 and encourages funding partners to provide support in order to ensure that events are able to continue.